Tﬁ.

J." ng ¢ L L

-;J-z-—"‘\ii'"- i

Vytautas Magnus University
STAFF TRAINING WEEK’23

VYTAUTAS .

MAGNUS
UNIVERSITY - |Erasmus+

MCMXXII

* ¥t
* ok

April 24" — 28" | 2023

TIME

10:30 -
11:00

11:00 -
11:15

11:15 -
11:30

11:30 -
13:00

13:00 -
13:15

13:15 -
14:45

17:00-
19:00

ACTIVITY LOCATION

Registration for Staff Training Week

Welcome to VMU
Short introduction of participants

International Activities and Implementation of

Erasmus+ at VMU VMU Multifunctional
. _ Cenftre
“Movie Morning” Part | (V. Putvinskio g. 23)

Short videos of participants' universities
Coffee Break

“Movie Morning” Part I
Short videos of participants' universities

Opening of the Week
(Welcoming speech, infroduction to Lithuanian
language, folk music and dances, food fair)

VMU Great Hall
(S. Daukanto g. 28)



STAFF TRAINING WEEK’'23

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION

09:45 Meeting at VMU Education Academy

10:00 - . . .

12:00 Presentations / Discussions *

12:00 - VMU Pedagogical

13:30 Lunch Break Training Center
(K. Donelaicio g. 52)

13:00 - 3 tfi / Di . "

15:30 resentations / Discussions

15:30 - .

17:00 Free Time

17:00 - VMU Multifunctional

19j00 A Walk Around Kaunas City with a Guide Centre

(V. Putvinskio g. 23)

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION

08:45- A Guided Excursion to Vilnius VMU Multitunctional

19:00 (the Capital of Lithuania) (V Pugﬁgx g. 23)

Q

KAUNAS o
PSS

VILNIUS




STAFF TRAINING WEEK’'23

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION

VMU Multifunctional
09:00 Leaving to VMU Agriculture Academy Campus Centre
(V. Putvinskio g. 23)

??gg B Campus Tour

11:00 -
13:00

13:00 - VMU Agriculture
13:45 Light Lunch Academy
) (Studenty g. 11)

Presentations / Discussions *

13:45 -
12: 4: Presentations / Discussions *

15:45 -
13;3(5) Closing Discussion

VMU Multifunctional
16:30 Return to Kaunas Centre
(V. Putvinskio g. 23)

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION
09:00 - . . .
13-00 Meetings at the Academic Units / Departments
Closing event
14:00 - (Performance by VMU Music Academy students, "“Fruit for Aula Magna
16:00 thoughts™ lecture, closing speech, drinks & snacks, (Gimnazijos g. 7)

certificates of attendance)

*All participants will be invited to give presentation on one of the following topics:
Keeping ties with international alumni;

International students infegration: challenges and good practices;

Recruitment tools to attract international students;

Promotion of mobility possibilities for outgoing students and staff;

Participant’s proposed topic on internationalization.



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

