

# Vytautas Magnus University STAFF TRAINING WEEK'23





#### TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

April 24<sup>th</sup> – 28<sup>th</sup> | 2023

#### **MONDAY 24<sup>th</sup>**

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
10:30 – 11:00	Registration for Staff Training Week	VMU Multifunctional Centre (V. Putvinskio g. 23)
11:00 – 11:15	Welcome to VMU Short introduction of participants	
11:15 – 11:30	International Activities and Implementation of Erasmus+ at VMU	
11:30 – 13:00	"Movie Morning" Part I Short videos of participants' universities	
13:00 – 13:15	Coffee Break	
13:15 – 14:45	"Movie Morning" Part II Short videos of participants' universities	
17:00– 19:00	Opening of the Week (Welcoming speech, introduction to Lithuanian language, folk music and dances, food fair)	VMU Great Hall (S. Daukanto g. 28)



TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
09:45	Meeting at VMU Education Academy	VMU Pedagogical Training Center (K. Donelaičio g. 52)
10:00 - 12:00	Presentations / Discussions *	
12:00 – 13:30	Lunch Break	
13:00 – 15:30	Presentations / Discussions *	
15:30 – 17:00	Free Time	
17:00 – 19:00	A Walk Around Kaunas City with a Guide	VMU Multifunctional Centre (V. Putvinskio g. 23)

### WEDNESDAY 26<sup>th</sup>

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
08:45 – 19:00	A Guided Excursion to Vilnius (the Capital of Lithuania)	VMU Multifunctional Centre (V. Putvinskio g. 23)





TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
09:00	Leaving to VMU Agriculture Academy Campus	VMU Multifunctional Centre (V. Putvinskio g. 23)
09:30 - 11:00	Campus Tour	VMU Agriculture Academy (Studentų g. 11)
11:00 – 13:00	Presentations / Discussions *	
13:00 – 13:45	Light Lunch	
13:45 – 15:45	Presentations / Discussions *	
15:45 – 16:30	Closing Discussion	
16:30	Return to Kaunas	VMU Multifunctional Centre (V. Putvinskio g. 23)

## FRIDAY 28th

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
09:00 - 13:00	Meetings at the Academic Units / Departments	
14:00 – 16:00	Closing event (Performance by VMU Music Academy students, "Fruit for thoughts" lecture, closing speech, drinks & snacks, certificates of attendance)	Aula Magna (Gimnazijos g. 7)

#### \*All participants will be invited to give presentation on one of the following topics:

- Keeping ties with international alumni;
- International students integration: challenges and good practices;
- Recruitment tools to attract international students;
- Promotion of mobility possibilities for outgoing students and staff;
- Participant's proposed topic on internationalization.